
  2011 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS SOCCER STATISTICS       
 
FINAL POSTSEASON —5/18/11 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 
Jaylin Bradley, SW DeKalb SR 24 
Falcundo Gurdit, Dunwoody SR 22 
Kjair Prather, MLK JR 20 
Josimar Olmos, Tucker SR 19 
Derrick Ikuesan, Arabia Mtn. SR 18 
Rahman Alarape, Stephenson SR 17 
Eyal Schecter, Lakeside SR 16 
Paul Dokie, Arabia Mtn. JR 16 
Andrew Chin, Stone Mtn. SR 16 
Rene Carmon-Alvarez, McNair SO 16 
Moises Medina, Cross Keys JR 15 
Jordy Banegas, Cross Keys JR 14 
Erik Ramirez, Chamblee JR 13 
Yohanna Teklehaimanot, Stephenson SR 13 
Delvin Bickham, Stephenson SO 12 
Yusuf Rage, Tucker SR 11 
Frederick Lansana, Cedar Grove SR 11 
Josiah Saydee, Tucker SO 10 
Austin Hood, Tucker SO 10 
Rodrigo Pereria, Dunwoody FR 10 
Mohanad Alsaadi, Tucker SO 10 
Roy Dixon, Miller Grove JR 10 
Zachariah Walker, Columbia SR 10 
Rashid Alarape, Stephenson FR 9 
Tidiane Conde, Avondale SR 9 
Lance Terry, Stephenson SR 9 
Safiaullah Muhamadullah, Tucker SR 9 
Samed Obeng, MLK SR 9 
Ever Mendoza, Lakeside SR 9 
Maso Moon, Miller Grove SR 9 
 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 
Idwar Dikori, Stone Mtn. SO 26 
Josimar Olmos, Tucker SR 19 
Matthew Peng, Lakeside SR 15 
Eyal Schecter, Lakeside SR 14 
Josiah Saydee, Tucker SO 14 
Rahman Alarape, Stephenson SR 13 
Rashid Alarape, Stephenson FR 13 
Abel Abay, Stone Mtn. SO 13 
Robel Davis, SW DeKalb SR 13 
Stephan Hubert, Miller Grove JR 11 
Erik Ramirez, Chamblee JR 9 
Austin Hood, Tucker SO 9 
Tidiane Conde, Avondale SR 9 
C.J. Smith, Arabia Mtn. JR 9 
Yohanna Teklehaimanot, Stephenson SR 8 
Austin Smith, Lakeside JR 8 
Daniel Omololu, Cedar Grove SO 8 
Akeem Ronkine, Miller Grove SO 7 
Bruke Zewdie, Columbia SR 7 
Nathan Turner, Arabia Mtn. JR 7 
Falcundo Gurdit, Dunwoody SR 6 
Derrick Ikuesan, Arabia Mtn. SR 6 
Paul Dokie, Arabia Mtn. JR 6 
Rodrigo Pereria, Dunwoody FR 6 
Lance Terry, Stephenson SR 6 
Arthur Stephens, Cedar Grove SR 6 
Gavaska Lowe, Redan JR 6 
 
 

 
 
 
GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BY AVERAGE BASED ON 400 MINUTES) 
NAME, SCHOOL YR Min Saves Goal Against Games Average 
Gray LaRose, Dunwoody JR 1141 71 10 15 0.70 
Robert Nicholson, Lakeside SR 990 82 15 13 1.21 
Kevin Welsh, Stephenson JR 1440 112 22 18 1.22 
Luis Sanchez, Stone Mtn. SR 585 83 9 9 1.23 
Roberto Ramos, Cross Keys SR 1230 149 20 19 1.30 
Steven Duffy, Tucker SO 1490 142 28 19 1.50 
Hasib Novaljakovic, Stone Mtn. SO 615 79 15 11 1.95 
Greyson Wallford, Druid Hills SO 960 81 25 12 2.08 
Zach Friedman, Chamblee JR 1220 99 37 17 2.43 
Johnathan Cummings, Arabia Mtn. SO 720 59 23 9 2.56 



 
2011 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 

 
 WIN LOSS TIE 

WIN 
PCT 

SCORING 
OFFENSE 

SCORING 
DEFENSE 

SCHOOL     GOALS AVG GOALS AVG 

LAKESIDE 14 2 1 0.824 75 4.41 15 0.88 

DUNWOODY 11 4 0 0.733 64 4.27 12 0.80 

STEPHENSON 13 4 1 0.722 66 3.67 23 1.28 

CROSS KEYS 14 6 1 0.667 55 2.62 29 1.38 

ARABIA MTN. 6 3 0 0.667 44 4.89 23 2.56 

STONE MTN. 10 5 1 0.625 54 3.38 25 1.56 

TUCKER 11 7 1 0.579 85 4.47 28 1.47 

CHAMBLEE 8 9 1 0.444 51 2.83 39 2.17 

MILLER GROVE 7 9 0 0.438 32 2.00 51 3.19 

LITHONIA 6 7 1 0.429 32 2.29 52 3.71 

SW DEKALB 6 12 0 0.333 46 2.56 49 2.72 

CLARKSTON 5 10 0 0.333 33 2.20 45 3.00 

M.L. KING 5 11 0 0.313 43 2.69 89 5.56 

AVONDALE 4 10 0 0.286 28 2.00 82 5.86 

DRUID HILLS 3 8 3 0.214 18 1.29 27 1.93 

REDAN 3 13 2 0.167 25 1.39 74 4.11 

CEDAR GROVE 2 10 0 0.167 19 1.58 85 7.08 

TOWERS 2 10 0 0.167 12 1.00 65 5.42 

MCNAIR 2 10 1 0.154 25 1.92 93 7.15 

COLUMBIA 1 9 0 0.100 16 1.60 62 6.20 
 



2011 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS SOCCER STATISTICS 
 
FINAL POSTSEASON —5/18/11 
PLAYER/SCHOOL YR GOALS 
Kristin Peagler, SW DeKalb SO 40 
Jerre Robinson, SW DeKalb SR 34 
Nicole Ruffin, Chamblee JR 24 
Becka Kilbourne, Dunwoody SR 21 
Victoria Shelton, MLK SO 20 
Taylor Smith, Chamblee SR 17 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SR 16 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SR 16 
Malinda Smith, Stephenson SR 16 
Claire Brisse, Tucker SR 15 
Alyssa Cobbs, Columbia SR 15 
Katherine Marting, Lakeside JR 13 
Jenee Neil, Arabia Mtn. SO 12 
Jackie Young, Columbia SO 12 
Daijah De Ramus, Tucker FR 11 
Rebecca Winn, Tucker JR 11 
Claudia Holbrook, Chamblee JR 11 
Kristen Moore, Tucker JR 11 
Rebecca Chambers, Lakeside JR 11 
Natalie Mosier, Dunwoody JR 10 
Yamila Castro, Dunwoody SO 10 
Yesenia Velasquez, Cross Keys SO 9 
Trenae Ferrell, Arabia Mtn. FR 9 
Lydia Morrow, Chamblee JR 8 
Emily Strahan, Dunwoody SO 8 
Ally Jones, Chamblee FR 8 
Paige Holbrook, Chamblee SR 8 
Laura Alvarado, Tucker SR 8 
Marcruz Catalan, Tucker SO 8 
Shenica Pierre, MLK SO 8 
Candace Moon, Miller Grove SO 8 
 

PLAYER/SCHOOL YR ASST 
Katie Peagler, SW DeKalb JR 13 
Andrea Thomas, Lakeside SR 12 
Taylor Smith, Chamblee SR 11 
Jerre Robinson, SW DeKalb SR 9 
Nicole Ruffin, Chamblee JR 9 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SR 9 
Kendra Monroe, Miller Grove SR 9 
Daijah De Ramus, Tucker FR 9 
Kieanna Stallcup, SW DeKalb JR 9 
Rebecca Winn, Tucker JR 8 
Lydia Morrow, Chamblee JR 8 
Becka Kilbourne, Dunwoody SR 7 
Claire Brisse, Tucker SR 7 
Emily Strahan, Dunwoody SO 7 
Kendra Harris, SW DeKalb SR 7 
Claudia Holbrook, Chamblee JR 6 
Natalie Mosier, Dunwoody JR 6 
Ally Jones, Chamblee FR 6 
Taryn Jolly, Stephenson FR 6 
Kendall McRae, Lakeside SO 6 
Dot Perez, Tucker SR 6 
Kristen Moore, Tucker JR 5 
Gina Webber, Dunwoody SR 5 
Emily Wenner, Lakeside FR 5 
Sasha Crawford, SW DeKalb JR 5 
Diana Ulmer, Tucker FR 5 
Summer Bader, Lakeside JR 5 
Kiki Sims, McNair JR 5 
 

 
 
 
GOALKEEPERS (TOP 10 BY AVERAGE BASED ON 400 MINUTES) 
NAME, SCHOOL YR MIN SAV GA GP AVG 
Jamie Whitacre, Chamblee SO 1281 46 11 16 0.69 
Raleigh Knight, Lakeside JR 1315 96 18 17 1.10 
Haley Johnson, Dunwoody FR 673 55 10 14 1.19 
Megan Grove, Dunwoody JR 625 95 14 13 1.79 
Marlene Diego, McNair SR 520 70 16 7 2.46 
Emily Barnes, Tucker FR 942 53 29 15 2.46 
Arielle Hayes, SW DeKalb SR 1090 80 34 15 2.50 
Jenna Miller, Druid Hills SO 639 48 23 9 2.88 
Kimberly Baker, Arabia Mtn. JR 500 64 19 9 3.04 
Dede Russ, Columbia JR 670 63 30 9 3.58 
 



 
 

2011 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS’ SOCCER STANDINGS 
 

 WIN LOSS TIE PCT 
SCORING 
OFFENSE 

SCORING 
DEFENSE  

SCHOOL     PTS AVG PTS AVG  

CHAMBLEE 12 4 0 0.750 91 5.69 11 0.69 16 

ARABIA MTN. 7 3 0 0.700 35 3.50 25 2.50 10 

DUNWOODY 11 6 0 0.647 83 4.88 24 1.41 17 

LAKESIDE 11 6 0 0.647 78 4.59 18 1.06 17 

SW DEKALB 11 6 0 0.647 85 5.00 37 2.18 17 

COLUMBIA 7 4 0 0.636 36 3.27 33 3.00 11 

TUCKER 9 6 1 0.563 75 4.69 31 1.94 16 

REDAN 9 9 0 0.500 33 1.83 72 4.00 18 

STEPHENSON 7 8 0 0.467 26 1.73 69 4.60 15 

MCNAIR 4 5 1 0.400 18 1.80 30 3.00 10 

CROSS KEYS 5 10 0 0.333 23 1.53 73 4.87 15 

MILLER GROVE 4 11 0 0.267 38 2.53 88 5.87 15 

M. L. KING 4 11 2 0.235 31 1.82 99 5.82 17 

CEDAR GROVE 2 10 0 0.167 9 0.75 70 5.83 12 

DRUID HILLS 2 12 1 0.133 8 0.53 49 3.27 15 

CLARKSTON 2 11 3 0.125 9 0.56 84 5.25 16 

TOWERS 1 9 1 0.091 4 0.36 38 3.45 11 

LITHONIA 1 11 0 0.083 7 0.58 70 5.83 12 

STONE MTN 1 13 0 0.071 2 0.14 87 6.21 14 
 
 


